508399739 02/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI43349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508364286

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY CORPORATION	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SONY GROUP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17274917	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039358473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713137556 Email: mail@paratus.law Correspondent Name: Lenny Jiang

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1946-1581
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIHARU SCULLY
SIGNATURE:	MIHARU SCULLY
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=2024-02-22_1946-1581_NameChangeDocument_Resubmission#page1.tif source=2024-02-22 1946-1581 NameChangeDocument Resubmission#page2.tif source=2024-02-22 1946-1581 NameChangeDocument Resubmission#page3.tif source=2024-02-22 1946-1581 NameChangeDocument Resubmission#page4.tif source=2024-02-22 1946-1581 NameChangeDocument Resubmission#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066523 FRAME: 0894

508399739

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, <u>Hitoshi Yokouchi</u>, of <u>I 7-1 Konan</u>, <u>Minato ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 108-0075 Japan</u>, hereby declared under penalty of perjury that I understand the Japanese language and the English language; that I am fully capable of translating from Japanese to English and vice versa; and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statement in the English language in the attached translation document named "CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL HISTORICAL MATTERS" for the change of name from "Sony Corporation to Sony Group Corporation" which was celtified by the Registrar at Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, District of Minato branch on March 31, 2023, have the same meanings as the statements in the Japanese language in the original document, a copy (as attached) of which I have examined.

Hitoshi Yokouchi

General Manager

Intellectual Property and Standards Division
Sony Group Corporation

PATENT REEL: 066523 FRAME: 0895



CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL HISTORICAL MATTERS

1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo Sony Group Corporation

Corporate Registration Number	0104-01-067252		
Trade name	Sony Corporation (also trading as Sony Kabushiki Kaisha)		
	Sony Group Corporation	Changed on 1 April 2021	
		Registered on 1 April 2021	
Head office	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
Provisions regarding measures for electronic provision	When convening a general meeting of shareholders, the Company shall take measures for electronic provision with regard to information about the content of reference documents for the general meeting of shareholders and other materials.	Effected on 1 September 2022 Registered on 6 September 2022	
Method of giving public	Public notice shall be given by electronic means.	Changed on 14 February 2018	
notices	https://www.sony.co.jp/SonyInfo/IR/pn/		
	However, if the Company cannot give a public notice by electronic means due to an accident or any other unavoidable event, public notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on 14 February 2018	
	Public notice shall be given by electronic means.	Changed on 1 April 2021	
	https://www.sony.com/ja/SonyInfo/IR/pn/ However, if the Company cannot give a public notice by electronic means due to an accident or any other unavoidable event, public notice shall		
	be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on 1 April 2021	
Date of establishment	7 May 1946		
Matters relating to company with board of directors	Company with board of directors		
Matters relating to company with nominating and other committees	Company with nominating and other committees	Registered on 1 May 2015 in accordance with the provisions of the Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 33 of 2014	
Matters relating to company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors		

Reference No.: 7 951366

*Underlined portions represent deleted matters.

1/2



1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo Sony Group Corporation

2D barcode

This is a document certifying that the above are partial matters that are recorded in the register and are currently effective.

31 March 2023
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office
The Registrar Tetsuya Sano (Seal)

Reference No.: 7 951366

*Underlined portions represent deleted matters.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 066523 FRAME: 0897



履歴事項一部証明書

東京都港区港南一丁目7番1号 ソニーグループ株式会社

A 64 N 1 4 4 4 4 5 1 1			
会社法人等番号	0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 6 7 2 5 2		
商号	ソニー株式会社		
	ソニーグループ株式会社	令和 3年 4月 1日変更	
		令和 3年 4月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都港区港南一丁目7番1号		
電子提供措置に関する規定	当会社は、株主総会の招集に際し、株主総会参 考書類等の内容である情報について、電子提供	令和 4年 9月 1日設定	
y Shine	措置をとるものとする。	令和 4年 9月 6日登記	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 <pre>https://www.sony.co.j p/SonyInfo/IR/pn/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経</pre>	平成30年 2月14日変更	
	済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成30年 2月14日登記	
	電子公告とする。 https://www.sony.com/ ja/SonyInfo/IR/pn/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経	令和 3年 4月 1日変更	
	済新聞に掲載して行う。	令和 3年 4月 1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和21年5月7日		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		
指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	指名委員会等設置会社	平成26年法務省令第33号 の規定により平成27年 5 月 1日登記	
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社		

整理番号 アタ51366 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で

PATENT

REEL: 066523 FRAME: 0898

東京都港区港南一丁目7番1号 ソニーグループ株式会社



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 5年 3月31日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

佐 野



整理番号 アタ51366 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項・

PATENT

REEL: 066523 FRAME: 0899 RECORDED: 01/30/2024